V15(2023-24)-PC489-404-616

RKA/DNCR/...../..... File No. Date of Receiving 31/10/23



CASE COLLECTION FORMAT
(INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM)
(Version 2.1) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 30.01.2020

	Items	Assign		Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grad		D Engg. gnature
File R	eceived By	- NEOU	M	NA	NA				NA
Surve	у	Dhou	401						
Prepai	ration								
,	A - Very Good,	B - Satisfa	ctory	, C - Average,	D - Poor, E -	Extremely Po	or		
	eturned to HOI pared due to re		For Ide	Proper docume rm not properly entification is no lotographs not loto not taken, loogle Map not to	y filled, □ Ma ot clearly don clearly taken □ Owner/ o	rket survey fo ne, □ Measur n, □ Selfie/ C wner represe	ement Owner on ontative	is not prope is not prope or owner rep signature n	erly done, □ erly done, □ presentative
repa	e File is return rer - HOD Eng nent & Signatu	g.	to	Minor defects i Surveyor: Repo	ort preparer t	o collect the n	nissing	information	
orepa comm	rer - HOD Engreent & Signatur	g. re	to	Major defects i	n the survey.	o collect the n	be dor	information one again.	on his own.
1.	Proposal or Re	g. re	to	Major defects i  GENE  Valuation R	n the survey.  RAL DETAL  2.3 -2.9  eport	Survey has to	be dor	information one again. $404 = 6$	on his own.
1.	rer - HOD Engreent & Signatur	g. re	to	Major defects i  GENE  Valuation R  Bank	n the survey.  RAL DETAL  2.3 -2.9  eport	Survey has to	be don	information one again.	on his own.
orepa comm	Proposal or Re	g. re  of. No. e ner	to	Major defects i  GENE  Valuation R  Bank  Company	n the survey.  RAL DETAL  2 3 -2 9  eport  PSU	Survey has to	be don	information one again.  O 4 = 6	e ugh Bank
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Re Type of Service Type of custon  Bank/ FI/ Orga	g. re  of. No. e ner  anization ess	to	Major defects i  GENE  Valuation R  Bank  Company	n the survey.  RAL DETAL  2 3 -2 9  eport  PSU	Survey has to	be don	information one again.  O 4 = 6	e ugh Bank
1. 2. 3. 4.	Proposal or Re Type of Service Type of custon Bank/ FI/ Orga	g. re  of. No. e ner  unization ess nt Officer/	to	Surveyor: Report Major defects i  GENE VALUATION R  Bank Company SIBT, S TUSION Na	n the survey.  RAL DETAL  2 3 -2 9  eport  PSU	Survey has to  Survey has to  LS  P(48  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	BFC Direct Ploy	□ Corporate ct client through the corporate ct client through	e ugh Bank
1. 2. 3. 4.	Proposal or Re Type of Service Type of custon  Bank/ FI/ Orga Name & Addre Case Allotmer	g. re  of. No. e ner  unization ess nt Officer/	to	Surveyor: Report Major defects in GENE Valuation Report Maintenance Start, Start Maintenance National Major defects in Maj	eport  PSU PRU Chamle	Survey has to  Survey has to  LS  P(48  Description of the property of the pro	BFC Direction of Plants	ct client through a formation of the again.  □ Corporate the control of the again.  □ Corporate the control of the again.  □ Corporate the control of the again.  □ Corporate the again.	e ugh Bank Pross
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Proposal or Re Type of Service Type of custon  Bank/ FI/ Orga Name & Addre Case Allotmer Fees paying p	g. re  of. No. e ner  unization ess nt Officer/	to	Surveyor: Report Major defects in GENE Valuation Report Maintenance Start, Start Maintenance National Major defects in Maj	eport  PSU Priv  PR 4, C  AM  AP 1  For Fresh Acc	Survey has to  Survey has to  LS  P(48  Description of the property of the pro	BFC Direction of the property	ct client through the again.  □ Corporate the confidence of the c	e ugh Bank Pross
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Proposal or Re Type of Service Type of custon  Bank/ FI/ Orga Name & Addre Case Allotmer Fees paying p	g. re  of. No. e ner  anization ess nt Officer/ earty Detail	to	Surveyor: Report Survey	eport  PSU Priv  PRU Cham Fees Adva	Survey has to  Survey has to  LS  P(48  Description of the property of the pro	BFC Direction of the property	ct client through the again.  □ Corporate the confidence of the c	e ugh Bank 2 and 115 mail Id 2006

Name of the Industry/Kommon Business school Education     Account ⊋ of Arty Arthur Noul Business school Education     Type of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit of Property □ Small Manufacturing Unit of Proper						al Unit. D-Large Scal
-	Type or Toparty	Industrial Plant,   Very Large Scale Industrial Plant				
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	mado	Name	12725	Number	Email Id
	Owner Applicant Details	mic	Kohinoon	COME	hamitesa	en
4.	Account Name		edica on	+2001		
5.	Plant Address	Kun	hinoon city	mumba	1-40007	op-cbs ma
6.	Who will coordinate on site		Name		Con	tact Number
	for the site survey	Sir	· Amor at	and i	96195	58416
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date	31/10/29		Time 9	:00
	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	Rel Allo Dec  2. Ma  3. Pro Uno Mei  4. Any Mac Sta Maj Rep Cop	Inquishment Deed, otment Letter, □ Poled, □ Indenture of Nap. □ Cizra Map, □ Soject Approval Docuderstanding with morandum, □ Environment Inventory Inventory Internent, □ CLU Document: other CLU Document Internent, □ CLU Document Internent Internet In	□ Transfer Dessession Letter Mortgage  Sanctioned Materials: □ Factor The State Fronment Clear □ TIR Report Sheet, □ Fixe cument, □ Determine Daily Performed at a of last or ricity Bill, □ Constitution of the state of the sta	eed, □ Conveyater, □ Agreement ap, □ Site Plan etory Registration Govt., □ Indicance, □ Fire Note and Asset Registable Project Registrance Report, ne week, □ Plan	on,   Memorandum of ustrial Entrepreneurs occion Report,   Building Area eport,   Invoices of the oct maintenance log,
	Cassida de la companya de la company	5. NO	documents provide	d: □		
. /	Special Instructions if any:  agree to pay the amount ment on Valuer firm to distort any fac-	tioned ab	vould not try to influe	on of Valuation	n Report. I agree	that I'll not put pressure he firm in the ill spirit or

INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM
(FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES ONLY)
(Version 2.0) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 15.06.2019

File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date:	31110123	Time:	9:00

		GENERAL DETAILS	
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Dhawai.	
2.	Property shown by	□ Owner/ Director, □ Company available, □ Property is locked, surv Name	
3.	Survey Type	photographs),  survey (insirandom measurements & photographs)	approximate measurements & ide-out with approximate sample phs), □ Half Survey (Approximate moutside & photographs), □ Only ints)
4.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Posse property, ☐ NPA property so owner	was hostile and survey couldn't be property,   Very Large irregular
5.	How Property is Identified	name plate displayed on the propert	y, Identified by the owner/ owner arby people, Identification of the ey was not done
6.	Type of Industry		lium Scale Industrial Unit, □ Large
100	agosines mho	Scale Industrial Plant, □ Very Large	Scale Industrial Plant
7.	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample measu	rement only, □ No measurement
8.	Reason for no measurement	□ Property was locked/ sealed, □ Construction NPA property so didn't enter the practically not possible to measure the practically not possible to measure the practical search of the practical sear	property,   Very Large Property,
9.	Purpose of Valuation	□ Value assessment of the asset fo □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □	

		□ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ For Insolvency purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose, □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment, □ For company merger & amalgamation purpose, □ For any other purpose:
10.	Type of Loan	☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐ CC Limit enhancement, ☐ Cash Credit  Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ Business Loan, ☐ NA
11.	Loan Amount	

1.	Name of the Industry	MIS KONINOON EDUCATION + MUST
2.	Legal Owner Name/s	- v
3.	Property Purchaser Name	12
4.	Plant Address under Valuation	
5.	Present Residence Address of the Owner/ Director	1,
6.	Property constitution	□-Free Hold, □ Lease Hold

VE ST		LOCATION	<u>DETAILS</u>	· 1338 6 17	S. Servey, March	
1.	Adjoining Properties	East	West	North	South	
6337	(Match it with papers with the help	Roilway	Criticone	SRA	0000 100	
	of compass or Sun direction and	tracic.	hospital	huilding	oper lon	
	also confirm it with nearby people)			100000	- STOCKEO	
2.	Property Facing	☐ East Facing, I	□ North Facing,	□ West Facing,	South Facing,	
-		North-East Facin	ng,   South-Wes	st Facing,   So	outh-East Facing,	
		North-West Facin	ng			
3.	Landmark	Kohino	or city.			
4.	Ward Name/ No.	D- C-1				
5.	Zone Name	Kurla.				
6.	Main Road Name & Width	Name	dth Dista	ance from property		
	Kur19-1	ridya vinon	Rood 151		roposy tour	
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	KITOI R	load and	Kunia	vidyavitor 1	
8.	Are proper road facilities	☑Yes, □ No				
1	available?	2 7 66, 2 76				
9.	Type of Approach Road	□ Rituminous □	Motalled □ Cem	ent concrete □ C	anarata nawar black	
17.54		□-Bítuminous, □ Metalled, □ Cement concrete, □ Concrete paver block,				
		☐ Brick khadanja	a,   Mud surfacir	ng,   Broken pot	holed metalled road,	
		□ No proper app	oroach road avai	lable, □ Very na	arrow approach road	
		towards the prop	erty			

Page 6 of 13

10	. Location characteristics	☐ Within well-developed notified Industrial area, ☐ Within averagely						
						otified Industrial area		
		Main city, □ Within city suburbs, □ Within urban developed Area, □ Within urban developed area, □						
		Within ur	ban devel	oping zor	ne, 🗆 With	in urban undevelop	ped area,	
		Within u	rban remo	ote area,	□ Within	n commercial area	infrastructure	
		Institution	al area,	Out of	municipa	I limits, no civic	in Rachward	
		available,	Within	rural villa	ge area, □	In interiors,  With	nin backward	
		area, □ V	Vithin Rem	ote area			□ Rural. □	
1	Classification of the Locality	- Urban	developed	, 🗆 Urbai	n developi	ng, □ Semi Urbar	1, 0,100	
1		Backwarr	d □ Indust	rial. 🗆 Inst	titutional			
12	Location consideration	G Cornel	Plot □ 2	side open.	□ 3 side	open, □ On >30' v	wide road, □	
12		□-Corner Plot, □ 2 side open, □ 3 side open, □ On >30' wide road,  Near to Metro station, □ Near to Market, □ Near to Highway, □ Entrance					□ Entrance	
		North-East Facing,  Ordinary location within locality,  Good Location within the locality,  Normal Location within the locality,  Average Location within locality,  Poor location within the locality,  Property towards end of the locality,  Any other						
	The second secon							
13	. Is Plant part of notified	□ Yes, □.No						
	Industrial Area? If yes then name of Industrial area/ estate & governing authority		unun ire:					
14.	managing it.  Proximity to civic amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway Station	Airport	
14.		HSOIF	okm	IKM	5 KM	1.5KM	25KM	
15.	Any new development in surrounding area	MA						
16.	Jurisdiction limits	□ Nagar N	igam, □ N	agar Pan	chayat, 🗆	Gram Panchayat,	□ Nagar	
	BMC	Palika Parishad, □ Area not within any municipal limits						
17.	Jurisdiction Development	Name:	100	Marie Contract	Janes S		100 41	
	Authority Name							
	BMC	☐ Area not	within any	developm	ent author	ity limits		
18.	Municipality/ Municipal	Name:			-3309	Desire Desireda	B A BU	
	Corporation Name B MC							

		☐ Area not within any municipal limits				
19.	Surrounding land uses and adjoining/ nearby establishment details	Residenta, roamed				
20.	Is the location proper for the subject industry?	405.				
21.	Is it a standalone Industry in this area? is it a belt for the subject nature of Industry?					
22.	In case Industry gets closed then does the land can be used for any other purpose?					
		PHYSICAL DETAILS				
1.	Land Area	As per Title deed				
		11,258.70 59.m 11,258,7059, 11,144.19				
		Area as per mortgage deed:				
2.	Any conversion to the land use	MD				
	Land Type	☐-Solid, ☐ Rocky, ☐ Marsh Land, ☐ Reclaimed Land, ☐ Water logge				
	Shape of the Land	□ Square, □ Rectangular, □ Trapezium, □ Triangular, □ Trapezoid, ଢ Irregular, □ NA				
-	Level of Land	☐ On road level, ☐ Below road level, ☐ Above road level, ☐ NA				
	Frontage to depth ratio					
	Are Boundaries matched	□ Normal frontage, □ Less frontage, □ Large frontage, □ NA □ Yes, □ No, □ No relevant papers available to match the boundarie				
		☐ Boundaries not mentioned in available documents, ☐ Very large la parcel forming multiple lands so not possible to match it with papers				
	Is Independent access available to the property	☐ Clear independent access is available, ☐ Access is available				
	NO OF CHAY! 3	sharing of other adjoining property,   No clear access is available,  Access is closed due to dispute,   Land locked				
	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	□Yes, □ No, □ Only partially, □ Only with Temporary boundaries,				
0.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	MA 1 ture is their which is been not included in above				
1.	Is complete property mortgaged with the Bank under valuation or only portion of it?	Yes.				
2.	Property possessed by at the time of survey	Owner, □ Vacant, □ Lessee, □ Under Construction, □ Couldn't be				
3.	Current activity carried out in the property	Surveyed, ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Bank sealed, ☐ Court sealed ☐ Industrial, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Locked, ☐ Sealed ☐ Any other use:				

		/ CONSTRUCTION					
1.	Construction Status	□-Built-up property in			on,   No construction		
2.	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed		r Map	As per site survey		
	RCC	23464 : M'	23464	N N			
	Shed						
3.	Building Type	□ RCC Framed Structure, □ Load bearing Pillar Beam column, □ Ordinary brick wall structure, □ Shed mounted on Iron trusses & Pillars, □ Scrap abandoned structure					
4.	Appearance/ Condition of the Building	Internal - □ Exceller Average, □ Poor □ U					
		External - □ Excelle	Inder construc	tion			
5.	Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good, □ Ave	rage,  Poor,	☐ Under co	nstruction		
6.	Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done	& 1342 Intornal Improve					
7.	Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good, □ Aver	rage, □ Poor	innun 🗆 C	Pannaga inclues   Water		
		☐ Maintenance issue supply issues, ☐ Election the building	s, ☐ Finishing	□ Structural	Seepage issues, □ Water issues, □ Visible cracks		
7. 8. 9.	Maintenance of the Building	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Electing the building □ Construction done	s,  Finishing stricity issues,  without Map,  ed without sa	Structural Construct	tion not as per approved		
8.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Electing the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Map, □ Com	s, ☐ Finishing stricity issues, ☐ without Map, ☐ ed without sa	Structural Construct nctioned Marea illegally	tion not as per approved lap,   Joined adjacent complex		
9.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Electing the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Map, □ Com	s, ☐ Finishing stricity issues, ☐ without Map, ☐ ed without sa	Structural Construct nctioned Marea illegally	tion not as per approved  tap,   Joined adjacent  omplex  h  Finish		
9.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for individual property) / 0 / 600	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Electing the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Map, □ Com	s, Finishing stricity issues, without Map, ed without samed adjacent and mon boundary	Structural Construct nctioned M rea illegally wall of a co	tion not as per approved lap,   Joined adjacent complex		
9.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for individual property)	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Election the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Yes, □ No, □ Companning Mtr.	s, □ Finishing stricity issues, □ without Map, □ ed without saned adjacent armon boundary Height	Constructioned Marea illegally wall of a construction with the work with	tion not as per approved  tap,   Joined adjacent  omplex  h  Finish		
9.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for individual property) / 0 / 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Electing the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Yes, □ No, □ Come Running Mtr.	s, □ Finishing ctricity issues, □ without Map, □ ed without sa ned adjacent an mon boundary Height □ utiful, □ Ordina	Constructioned Management of a construction of a	tion not as per approved  tap,   Joined adjacent  omplex  h  Finish		
9.	Any defects in the building  Any violation done in the property  Boundary Wall (Only for individual property) / 0 / 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	□ Maintenance issue supply issues, □ Election the building □ Construction done Map, □ Extra cover property, □ Encroach □ Yes, □ No, □ Com ■ Running Mtr. □ Yes, □ No, □ Beau	s, □ Finishing stricity issues, □ without Map, □ ed without sa ned adjacent an mon boundary Height □ utiful, □ Ordina e property	Construct nctioned M rea illegally wall of a co Widtl / ry  On Gro	tion not as per approved lap,   Joined adjacent   omplex   h Finish   Paint		

**NOTE:** Use table below to mention the individual building/ shed/ blocks details. Mentioned Type of construction (RCC/ Corrugated GI Shed Mounted on Brick Wall or Iron Pillars & Trusses/ Corrugated Colored GI Shed/ Simple GI Shed/ Simple Tin Shed), Height & Area of each block in the table below.

Page 9 of 13

## LAND RATES INFORMATION DETAILS

Gather information on the basis of the factors like Area location, Property location, Floor level, Block, Position, Frontage, Width of lane/ road in front of the property, Nearby development

1.	Demand & Supply condition in the Market for such properties		□ Very Good, ⊞ G	Good, □ Average, □ Low			
2.	At what True rate Own	er	Year of	2009			
	bought this Property		purchase				
			Purchase Price	18,45,00,000/-			
3.	Minimum Rate in the le	ocality					
4.	Maximum Rate in the	locality					
5.	Local Information gath	ered duri	ing Site survey (Mir	nimum 2 enquiries are must):			
	1. Name:		HONOITCO				
	Contact No.	9820145435					
	Sale Purchase Rate	12	K-15K/	59.FX			
	Rental Rate		-				
	Comments	191	nd availa	610 94 1.5 KM			
		FOC	on propo	our land			
		(	noman or i a 1	Institutional pla			
	2. Name:			015.0			
	Contact No.						
	Sale Purchase Rate						
	Rental Rate						
	Comments						
	Comments						
	NA 2011 NO STREET, ST. ST.	Nagy par					
UBY	die tobestate english		a was at a finished a large				
	3. Name:	Sell pie		and to have not worth as of hard arms of			
San a	Contact No.		Chair and an Albany of	increase en en provincia de la			
	Sale Purchase Rate	THE REAL PROPERTY.	I DE ROOM TO PERSONAL				
	Rental Rate			and a second of the second of			
	Comments						
-	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1						
-19							

Surveyor Name: Dhavala 1. Vancon
Signature:
Date: 31/10/23

Page 11 of 15

### CASE NO.

### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that the property is inspected in front of me and I have provided all the information true related to the property to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I haven't given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9999597597. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name: Anil, SM MA M. Dlane
Signature:
Mobile No.: 9619958866

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by the organization. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer or given the customer any wrong or false information or have made any false claims for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need or requirement by distorting the facts. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

Surveyor Name:

Signature:

Date:

Page 12 of 13



**Enclosure: 6** 

# SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

1.	File No.	V6/2023-24		7		
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Dhawal vango				
3.	Borrower Name	MIS. Kohinoa education tost				
4.	Name of the Owner	-, '				
5.	Property Address which has to be valued	☐ Owner, ☐ Representative, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property is locked, survey				
6.	Property shown & identified by at spot	Owner, Representative		Property is locked, survey		
		Name		Contact No.		
		Anil				
7.	How Property is Identified by the Surveyor	displayed on the property,	roperties mentioned in the dentified by the owner, ole, dentification of the p	deed, From name plate of owner representative, could not be done,		
8.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ No r☐ Boundaries not mentione		o match the boundaries,		
9.	Survey Type	☐ Full survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs) ☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs) ☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)				
10.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, ☐ NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely				
11.	Type of Property	Residential Builder Floor,  Commercial Shop,  Comm	Commercial Land & Building nercial Floor,   Shopping M	□ Low Rise Apartment, □  □ Commercial Office, □  □ Iall, □ Hotel, □ Industrial, □ Plot, □ Vacant Industrial □ Coho © I		
12.	Property Measurement					
13.	Reason for no measurement	□ Self-measured, □ Sample measurement, □ No measurement □ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required □ Property was locked, □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the area within limited time □ Any other Reason:				
14.	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey		
		1/258,7059 m		1114959 m		
15.	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey		
16.	Property possessed by at the time of survey	☐ Property was locked, ☐ I	essee,  Under Construction Bank sealed,  Court sealed			
17.	Any negative observation of the F00+6011 tunk their, but not include in					

proporty of montgage.

perty during survey			
s independent access available to the property	☐ Clear independent access is available, ☐ Access available in sharing of other adjoining property, ☐ No clear access is available, ☐ Access is closed due to dispute		
is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	☐ YES, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries		
is the property merged or colluded with any other property	with Football tor A.		
Local Information References on	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'		

### Endorsement:

# 1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

-	Namo	of the	Person:

b. Relation:

c. Signature:

d. Date:

son: Anii CMP1040 e 3/110129

In case not signed then mention the reason for it:  $\Box$  No one was available,  $\Box$  Property is locked,  $\Box$  Owner/ representative refused to sign it, \( \sigma \) Any other reason:

# 2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/ interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

a. Name of the Surveyor:

yor: Obawai van, an 31/10/23

b. Signature:

c. Date:

1 Turk is not under our proporty, proporty Includes below details: @ Kokinoch International school : Premiery to 10th standord @ Kohinoc Burner repool - PGDM and MIMS. Mosofbidgs 7 Mo's (2.Wings) TYPE OF SHOCAUP ? RICC 40000 conpr :00 200 8

Kohima Business schog seminar har. 4676/29.30/2 h=10.67/(13/)1, apound 4F @ Boy's common Room - 21,47 'x 37,76' h=10.67' AOC 500 501- CLOSS ROOM - 33.08 'x 21.71' h, 9.23 504-511918 MOST 2992 121350' h, 9,231 (, e tordoof fa con TOTAI MOIOR CLOSS PLOM- ON AT FLOOR & MO'S 4th P100 @ sem son art no known 29.38'x 48.65' h: 9.53' @ seminor hall - 49:05 1x 29.75' h . 9.23' 0 4099 ROOM - 32 971x 21,921 h= 9,531 NOOF POORS & SMO'S inpd FIOC MO OF CLOSS PLOMS 17 0 301-CIOSPROOM - 32.02 'x21.71' h: 9.23' 0905- MASSIFLOOM - 25.23' +29.521 h. 9.23 and floor O FORUITY OFFICE - 42.761230,99 1 x 1, 9.231 OBOCID ROM - 27.87/ 425.371 1.9.23 THE FOOM O Rempron . 33.00/221.481 h. 9.93 KIN NOW - 27.191 x43.90 h= 9,231

KIS - NO OF Staincase -4 Nos 11145 -4 Mo) GE GROUND FLOW KOHINOOR INTERNATIONA @ Hamis artice -SCHOON 0 Mars Room 002-27.86'x2153' h: 10.56' UthFloa 408- CASSNOM- 26.94'x21.68' hi 9.23' 3Raffoa 309 - Sten Bi01094 196 - 90,93/21,591 1= 8/2591 311 - Chem 195 - 91.21/21.53 h. 9.13 304 - computer 106-27,621x22,621 h=9,231 2 M 900 209- Mah 195 -21:60'x .201 208- (1900 poom - 27.001 x 2/63/ 1.9,231 1. 9.231 1St F1000 Sportspuom. 103- Massroom - 27,21 x21,73 - 4=9.231 104- classpor- 27.21'x21.23'- hz9.23' play Ama -701x 20' h= 221

Rates For commona, / paridotan unil Residential - 1 BHK - 9510KM- 2cr - 470 corpa 2BHIC - 1.35 - 1.9500 - 700 co-po 18,000 - 20,000 /59.PZ Anil tahir - 8652176456. commercia 17989P1 - 6819Khs 35000d-38000 / 59.72 on compa - 9873017569 Rushii Kain commortia 30K-32K/59.A MOS/9/ 187859.A - 600 95K 9004098378